INMARSAT MINI-C MOBILE EARTH STATION
Model FELCOM 16
Installation Manual
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ............................................................................................................. i
EQUIPMENT LISTS ...................................................................................................................... ii
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION ....................................................................................................... iii
1. MOUNTING THE UNIT ............................................................................................................ 1

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard Supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Antenna Unit IC-116
- 1
w/CP16-05511,
TP5FBAW-5DFBB
Communication Unit IC-216
- 1
w/SP16-01401, CP16-02401,
FP16-00700
Junction Box* IC-315 - 1 w/CP16-02501
SSAS Alert Unit* IC-307 - 2 w/CP16-03101, FP16-00901
Optional Supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Cable assy  17JE-573-10 000-127-108 1 For PC connecting
AC/DC Power Supply Unit PR-240 - 1 set w/CP24-00151**
5-pair cable
COSPEVVSBC
5PX0.2LF
000-560-452-11
1
For junction box, 10m
000-103-868-11 For junction box, 20m
000-103-869-11 For junction box, 30m
000-132-829-11 For junction box, 40m
000-132-828-11 For junction box, 50m
Junction Box IC-315 - 1
SSAS Alert Unit
IC-307 000-043-473 1
w/CP16-03101,
FP16-00901
Flush Mounting Kit OP16-28 004-448-010 1 For SSAS alert unit
FFA Modification Kit** OP16-69 004-448-860 1 set
Antenna Base
w/Hose Clamp
OP16-72 001-313-420 1
For IC-116
Antenna Base
w/Mount Pipe
OP16-73 001-313-430 1
Antenna Base w/U Bolt OP16-74 001-313-440 1
Antenna Base OP16-75 001-313-450 1
Installation Materials
CP16-05740 000-021-703
1
15 m
CP16-05750 000-021-704 30 m
CP16-05760 000-021-713 50 m, armored cable
CP16-05770 000-021-714 100 m, armored cable
CP16-05790 000-021-715 30 m, armored cable
*: SSAS Specification only.
**: See packing lists at the back of this manual.
 iii
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION
Antenna Unit Exposed to Weather
Communication Unit Protected from Weather
Other Units Protected from Weather
PERSONAL
COMPUTER
(PC/AT compatible)
ANTENNA
UNIT
IC-116
COMMUNICATION UNIT IC-216
(with internal GPS receiver)
POWER SUPPLY
100-115/200-230
1φ, 50/60 Hz
: Standard
: Option
: Local Supply
POWER SUPPLY
12-24 VDC
AC-DC
Power Supply
PR-240
POWER IO
INMARSAT MINI-C MOBILE EARTH STATIONFURUNO
POW
ER
LOGIN
TX ERROR
PRINTER
JUNCTION BOX